503496099 09/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3542724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS FORNARELLI	09/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVANZATO TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	955 WEST LAKE STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29540545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)724-7395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-724-8874

Email: zflener@fleneriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLENER IP LAW **Address Line 1:** 300 W. ADAMS ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 840

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-100135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZAREEFA B. FLENER
SIGNATURE:	/zareefabflener/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=135-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=135-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503496099 REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0788

Docket CU-100135 U.S. rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Thomas Fornarelli

955 West Lake Street

Chicago, IL 60607

U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

AVANZATO TECHNOLOGY CORP

955 West Lake Street

Chicago, IL 60607

U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled A FOIL TANK

SEPTEMBER 25, 2015 which is to be filed on

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumberance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0789 Docket CU-100135 U.S. rights

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

Date

Thomas Fornarelli

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0790